| | 3-0118-5 LOUIS MILLS BRANCH PHASE II DRAINAGE BID DUE: AUGUST 8, 2023 @ 2PM | B&D Clearing, Inc. Black Creek, GA | | **E&D Contracting Services, Inc. Savannah, GA | | | |
|------|---|---------------------------------------|-----|---|---------------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | UOM | QTY | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$31,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 2 | Construction Exit, Co | 3 | EA | \$12,806.42 | \$38,419.26 | \$4,800.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 3 | Sensitive Silt Fence, Sd1-S, Installation and Maintenance | 508 | LF | \$5.25 | \$2,667.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,032.00 |
| 4 | Non-Sensitive Silt Fence, Sd1-NS, Installation and Maintenance | 2986 | LF | \$4.05 | \$12,093.30 | \$3.40 | \$10,152.40 |
| 5 | Slotted Board Retrofit, Rt-Sg, Installation and Maintenance | 1 | EA | \$2,625.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 6 | Check Dam, Cd-Hb, Installation and Maintenance | 5 | EA | \$525.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 7 | Rip-Rap Blanket, St, with Fabric, Installation and Maintenance | 375 | SY | \$121.28 | \$45,480.00 | \$250.00 | \$93,750.00 |
| 8 | Inlet Protection, Sd-2F, Installation and Maintenance | 1 | EA | \$315.00 | \$315.00 | \$740.00 | \$740.00 |
| 9 | Turf Reinforcement Matting, Ch-1 | 2336 | SY | \$5.78 | \$13,502.08 | \$4.75 | \$11,096.00 |
| 10 | Temporary Grassing, Ds2 | 2 | AC | \$1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$9,400.00 |
| 11 | Permanent Grassing, Ds3 | 2 | AC | \$4,725.00 | \$9 <i>,</i> 450.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 12 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 13 | General Clearing and Grubbing, Including Removal of Shrubs and Trees less than 12", Debris Removal and Disposal | 1 | LS | \$31,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$88,000.00 | \$88,000.00 |
| 14 | Remove Trees 12" to 24" | 18 | EA | \$1,890.00 | \$34,020.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$93,600.00 |
| 15 | Remove Trees Larger than 24" | 8 | EA | \$3,150.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$69,600.00 |
| 16 | Remove Storm Pipes, all sizes and materials | 170 | LF | \$105.00 | \$17,850.00 | \$37.50 | \$6,375.00 |
| 17 | Remove Headwall/Endwall | 6 | EA | \$1,575.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 18 | Remove Fences and Gates | 410 | LF | \$15.75 | \$6,457.50 | \$13.50 | \$5,535.00 |
| 19 | Remove Asphalt Pavement | 56 | SY | \$73.50 | \$4,116.00 | \$33.50 | \$1,876.00 |
| 20 | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter | 40 | LF | \$36.75 | \$1,470.00 | \$13.50 | \$540.00 |
| 21 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk | 9 | SY | \$105.00 | \$945.00 | \$20.00 | \$180.00 |
| 22 | Grading | 1 | LS | \$60,900.00 | \$60,900.00 | \$118,000.00 | \$118,000.00 |
| 23 | Channel Excavation | 3500 | CY | \$42.00 | \$147,000.00 | \$28.00 | \$98,000.00 |
| 24 | Remove Unsuitable Material as Directed by Owner | 500 | CY | \$36.75 | \$18,375.00 | \$28.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 25 | Foreign Borrow as Directed by Owner | 500 | CY | \$31.50 | \$15,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 26 | #57 Stone Backfill as Directed by Owner | 500 | CY | \$73.50 | \$36,750.00 | \$200.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 27 | 18" RCP with Stone Base | 32 | LF | \$103.03 | \$3,296.96 | \$92.00 | \$2,944.00 |
| 28 | 36" RCP with Stone Base | 100 | LF | \$308.52 | \$30,852.00 | \$236.00 | \$23,600.00 |
| 29 | 48" RCP with Stone Base | 560 | LF | \$522.43 | \$292,560.80 | \$497.50 | \$278,600.00 |
| 30 | 48" Endwall | 2 | EA | \$7,218.75 | \$14,437.50 | \$18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 31 | Roof Inlet | 2 | EA | \$6,982.50 | \$13,965.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 32 | Remove/Replace Gravel Drive | 45 | SY | \$78.75 | \$3,543.75 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 |
| 33 | Asphalt Pavement | 56 | SY | \$115.50 | \$6,468.00 | \$95.00 | \$5,320.00 |
| 34 | Concrete Curb and Gutter | 40 | LF | \$68.25 | \$2,730.00 | \$106.00 | \$4,240.00 |

| BID 23-0118-5 LOUIS MILLS BRANCH PHASE II DRAINAGE BID DUE: AUGUST 8, 2023 @ 2PM | | | | | B&D Clearing, Inc. Black Creek, GA | | **E&D Contracting Services, Inc. Savannah, GA | |
|--|---------------------------|-----|-----|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|---|--|
| Item | Description | UOM | QTY | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| 35 | Concrete Sidewalk | 14 | SY | \$78.75 | \$1,102.50 | \$213.00 | \$2,982.00 | |
| 36 | 4' High Wire Fence | 36 | LF | \$26.25 | \$945.00 | \$38.00 | \$1,368.00 | |
| 37 | 12'X4" Tube Swing Gate | 2 | EA | \$1,575.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | |
| 38 | Field Condition Allowance | 1 | LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | |
| | ACK. of Addendum 1 | | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| | TOTAL ESTIMATED COST | | | | \$994,611.65 | | \$1,230,280.40 | |

**WBE